SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
MARION COUNTY
GENERAL SESSION COURT
NOVEMBER 2014 TERM

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable D.
Craig Brown _on Monday, November 10, 2014_at 8:30 a.m. at the Marion County
Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at
the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster
Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak
about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues,
etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the
Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the
Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, November 5, 2014. Failure to make such request as
required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term
of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY
13-226 ELC DONNA LONG MURDER M. MORGAN
13-226 ELC CHAD STRICKLAND MURDER T. BROOKER
14-141 AG AMANDA HERRING BOT PD

13-84 FHM SEYQUAN JOHNSON CSC S. DEBERRY
13-85 FHM TERRY CRAWFORD CSC PD

12-486 FHM SAQUAN MINGO BURGLARY PD

14-80 FHM WESLEY CRIBB BURG/CSC PD

12-336 FHM TEVIN GURLEY BURGLARY PD



13-361
14-288
13-80
12-340-344
12-340-344
13-503
13-79
13-507
14-258
14-258

14-239, 240
14-242

13-458
13-323
13-326

13-181, 182
13-183

13-448
13-449
13-450
13-327
13-332
13-333
12-292
12-292

13-445
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JCJ

JCJ

DAR

DAR

DAR

DAR

BRIAN NICHOLS

DANIELLE GERALD

JAMES HERRING

RYAN BRIGMAN

JIMMY BROCK

JASON COPELAND

WENDELL HUGGINS

ROBERT PARKER

HAKIM SEVEN-XSR

BLUE LIGHT

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT

RSG

BURGLARY

BURGLARY

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT

LEWD ACT

GRAND LARCENY

BURG/CONSP

HILLARD SCARBOROUGH BURG/CONSP

JEREMY GERALD

BENJAMIN ROWE
JAMES ROBINSON
WILLIE M. ROBINSON

QUINTELL LANE

DAVID E. ROWELL
MATTHEW AREZKI
WILLIAM DEWITT
DERRICK A. HANNAH
LARRY S. BROWN, JR.
CHRISTOPHER ASKINS
CORY HAMMONDS
BILLY RAY JOHNSON

BENNY DAVIS

BOBBIE JEAN DAVIS

BURGLARY/AR
KIDNAPPING

DRUGS

DRUGS

DRUGS

DRUGS

DRUGS/PISTOL

DRUGS

AR/DRUGS/WEAPON

AR/ABF/AAF

AR X2

AR

BURGLARY

BURGLARY

A&B

UNLAWFUL NEGLECT

PD

PD

PD

T. BROOKER/PD

PD

PD

M. MARTIN

PD

PD

PD

PD

E. WHITTINGTON

R.E. LEE

R.E. LEE

PD

PRO-SE

PD

J. BAILEY

PRO-SE

PRO-SE

S. DEBERRY

PD

PD

T. BROOKER

T. BROOKER



13-122
13-119
14-336
13-447
09-222
12-289
12-436
13-213,214
13-489
13-21
13-319
14-11
14-150
14-147
14-139
14-138
14-146
14-148
14-154
14-145
14-149

14-144
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FAH
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FAH

MICHAEL WORLEY
KRISTAN MELETZKE
DAN LLOYD

TRAVIS TISDALE
CHAVANNA DAVIS
NATHANIEL LESANE
VERNON GARDNER
KIMBERLY ROWELL
MYEISHA WILLIAMS
CHAUNCEY WELLS
ANDREA WILLIAMS
EUGENE REAVES
MARIO DAVIS
EDMOND COKLEY
JAMIE HOUP
JOHNNIE BRYANT
DONALD GODBOLT
GRACE BUTLER
GARY JOHNSON
MARIO DAVIS
RAQUEL ALFORD

CODY WATSON

DUI/HTO

DUI

CDVHAN

ATT. MURDER, ETC.

FELONY DUI/GBI

A& B SECOND DEGREE

RSG

BURGLARY FIRST

BURGLARY FIRST

BURG/B&E MV

SHOPLIFTING

ABHAN

CDhV

WEAPON

BOT

RSG

BURGLARY

MIPP

BLUE LIGHT

ABHAN

BLUE LIGHT

RSG

PD

M. WOODSON

PD

PD

PD

PD

S. DEBERRY

PD

PD

PD

PD

R.E. LEE

PRO-SE

PD

PD

PD

PD

B. FREDERICK

PD

PRO-SE

PD

PRO-SE



